

PERSATUAN KENEL ANJING MALAYSIA MALAYSIAN KENNEL ASSOCIATION (000457-K)

8A, Jalan Tun Mohd Fuad 2, Taman Tun Dr. Ismail, 6000 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-7729 2027, 03-7729 7822 Fax: 03-7728 2312 Email: <u>admin@mka.org.my</u>

Website: www.dogsmalaysia.my

11th May 2011

IMPORTANT NOTICE

All members please take note:

- 1. MKA is the only canine association in Malaysia fully endorsed and recognised by the original <u>Fédération Cynologique Internationale (FCI Belgium).</u>
- 2. MKA **DOES NOT** recognise the <u>Federación Canina Internacional</u> (FCI Spain) and/or its members.
- 3. FCI Belgium and FCI Spain are separate and independent entities.
- 4. Any MKA member participating in any dog show not recognised or sanctioned by the MKA shall be penalized in accordance to MKA Show Rules 34 (i), (ii) & (iii).
- 5. Any dog registered with The MKA and at the same time registered with any other canine association not recognised by the MKA shall be de-registered.
- 6. Any dog registered with the MKA, found taking part in any dog show not recognised or sanctioned by the MKA shall be de-registered.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

MKA is a partner of FCI Belgium, which is the supreme authority of canine culture worldwide responsible for safeguarding canine health and international dog activities. Established since 1911, the FCI Belgium celebrates its 100th Anniversary this year, having 86 members and contract partners worldwide.

MKA is also the <u>only</u> recognised canine association in Malaysia with exclusive partnership and ties to longstanding International canine clubs such as the American Kennel Club (founded in 1884), The Kennel Club UK (founded in 1873) and the Australian National Kennel Council (formed in 1949).

As such, pedigrees issued by the MKA is well recognised internationally and The MKA Stud Books and records have been established since MKA's incorporation in 1925, 86 years ago.

The Central Committee of The Malaysian Kennel Association





